

TRAVIS MYREN Director of Administration

COUNTY OF DANE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

RISK MANAGEMENT

Room 425 City-County Building 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Madison, WI 53703-3342 608.266.4134 FAX 608.283.2973 TTY 711 (WI-Relay)

> DAN LOWNDES Risk Manager

MEMORANDUM

TO:	FILE
FROM:	DAN LOWNDES
DATE:	DECEMBER 12, 2014
SUBJECT:	Sentry Insurance (for Marjorie Cash) v. Dane County
	Date of Loss: 08/06/2014
	Claim #: EV2014084183

The Office of the Dane County Clerk received the above referenced claim on 9/29/2014. Following a review of the information regarding Ms. Cash's alleged fall in a restroom at the Dane County Regional Airport, it has been determined that Dane County has no liability for this claim, which was filed by her employer's workers' compensation insurer.

If the Dane County Board issues a formal disallowance, Risk Management send a notice of disallowance to the claimant, then we will close the claim on the date the claimant receives the disallowance. Risk Management will provide a copy of the disallowance and proof of receipt to Global, the insurer which covers DCRA.